RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE SCHOOL FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND BUDGET

Resolution of the Obion County Board of Education to amend the School Federal Projects Fund Budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2009; and for other purposes.

- WHEREAS, the School Federal Projects Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2009 was approved by the Obion County Board of Education on August 4, 2008; and
- WHEREAS, subsequently, the Tennessee Department of Education notified the System of an additional award of IDEA Preschool grant funds; and
- WHEREAS, the System has submitted and the Tennessee Department of Education has approved an amendment to the IDEA Preschool Budget; and
- WHEREAS, the School Federal Projects Fund Budget must be amended to include said grant funds since the grant funds will be expended through the School Federal Projects Fund.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of Obion County, Tennessee, meeting in regular session, amends the School Federal Project Fund as follows:

INCREASE (revenue)
Acct. #47143 Special Education – Grants to States \$ 567

<u>INCREASE</u> (expenditures)

Acct. #71200-429 Special Education Program

Instructional Supplies & Materials \$ 567

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:

Roger Williams
Chairman

David W. Huss, Director of Schools
Secretary to the Board

Date

Adopted by the Board of Education of Obion County, Tennessee, this 12th day of January, 2009.